Triplett DPM’sTriplett DPM’s
▲▲
Process Meter, 1/8 DINProcess Meter, 1/8 DIN
AL-501A
PROCESS PANEL METER
Two-Wire Process Monitor
                         Input
  Model              Range              Display            Protection

   1.89" (H) x 3.78" (W) x .98" (D)
Accessories:   Manual included.
ORDERING GUIDE
AL-501A
CONNECTION
DIAGRAM
(Screw Terminal)
➝
➝
AS-103A
PROCESS PANEL METER
DC Voltage Measurement
            Input                Input
Model           Range           Display       Impedance      Protection
AS-103A-11    ±199.9mV     Offset ±1000       100MΩ             ±250V
AS-103A-12    ±1.999V           Fullscale          100MΩ             ±250V
AS-103A-13    ±19.99V         100~1999          10MΩ               ±250V
AS-103A-14    ±199.9V             10MΩ               ±500V
Accuracy:   ±0.1% rdg ± 2 digits (23°C ±5°C)
DC Current Measurement
          Internal             Input
Model           Range           Display      Resistance      Protection
AS-103A-21    ±199.9µA      Offset ±1000         1KΩ ±10mA
AS-103A-22    ±1.999mA        Fullscale            100Ω ±50mA
AS-103A-23    ±19.99mA      100~1999            10Ω ±150mA
AS-103A-24    ±199.9mA                                  1Ω ±500mA
AS-103A-25    ±1.999A               0.1Ω ±3A
Accuracy:   ±0.2% rdg ± 2 digits (23°C ±5°C)
1 ~ 5V Measurement
            Input                Input
Model           Range           Display       Impedance      Protection
AS-103A-1V      1 ~ 5V        Offset ±1000         1MΩ ±250V
                                     Fullscale 100~1999
Accuracy:   ±0.1% rdg ± 2 digits (23°C ±5°C)
4 ~ 20mA Measurement
          Internal             Input
Model           Range           Display      Resistance      Protection
AS-103A-2A    4 ~ 20mA     Offset ±1000         51Ω ±100mA
                                     Fullscale 100~1999
Accuracy:   ±0.1% rdg ± 2 digits (23°C ±5°C)
Specifications
Input Configuration:  Single ended

3 2 1
DECIMAL POINT
ORDERING GUIDE
AS-103A -  -   -
BCD Out      1     None
     2     TTL
     3     Open Collector
     1     Display Only
Output      2     BCD (Parallel)
     3     Analog (1mV/Digit)
     1     90 ~ 132 VAC
Power      2     180 ~ 264 VAC
     4     24 VDC (Isolated)
Range     11    ± 199.9mV
Code     12    ± 1.999V
    13    ± 19.99V
    14    ± 199.9V
    21    ± 199.9µA
    22    ± 1.999mA
    23    ± 19.99mA
    24    ± 199.9mA
    25    ± 1.999A
    1V    1 ~ 5V
    2A    4 ~ 20mA
CONNECTION
DIAGRAM
(Solder & Screw Terminal)
■  ■  ■  ■  ■  ■  ■  ❑  ❑  ■  ■  ❑  ■  ■
■  ■  ■  ■  ■  ■  ❑  ❑  ■  ■  ■  ❑  ■  ■
AC/DC POWER
Hi     Lo   HOLD COM  OUT  50/60  E      0V   +24V
INPUT
Lower
1    3    5    7   9   11  13  15  17  19  21  23  25  27
10 0
PO
L.
ST
AR
T
D.
CO
M
BCD OUTPUT
Upper 2    4    6   8   10  12  14  16  18  20  22  24  26  28
O
VE
R
P.
C.
HO
LD
D.
 C
O
M
1   4
10 1
1   4
10 2
1   4
10 3
1
10 0
2   8
10 1
2   8
10 2
2   8
BCD OUTPUT
10
10